Along with the submission of the drawings for the proposed   
     Fit-Out Works to the Promoter, the Flat Owner shall pay to the Promoter before the commence  
     ment of any Fit-Out Works, an interest free deposit of INR 2,00,000/- (INR Two Lakhs Only) per   
     flat for a 3 BHK and INR 2,50,000/- (INR Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) for a 4 BHK (hereinafter   
      referred to as "the Fit-out Deposit") by way of interest free deposit as security for the    
     performance and observance by the Flat Owner and the Flat Owner’s contractors of the terms  
  and conditions set by the Promoter for implementing the Fit-Out Works.

[...]

1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh Only) as and by way of liquidated damages to the  
             Promoter.

     The Flat Owner shall not install window ACs which would deface the elevation of the building. In  
             case of an installation of such window ACs by the Flat Owner he/she/they shall pay an amount  
   of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) as and by way of liquidated damages to the   
   Promoter on each such installation. The flat owner shall also rectify the elevation at his own   
   cost.
      It is the responsibility of the Flat Owner to take appropriate precautions before carrying out any

[...]

the Flat, or any part thereof or do anything which shall cause annoyance, inconveniences,   
           suffering, hardship, or disturbance to the other occupants or to the Promoter or else the Flat   
           Owner shall pay to the Promoter an amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) as   
     and by way of liquidated damages on each such occasion and rectify any damage and   
     default immediately at his/her/their own cost.

     The Flat Owner shall not throw dirt, rubbish, rags, garbage or other refuse or permit the same to